
Delaware (1-1) -vs- NJIT (0-1)
2/20/2021 at Newark, NJ (Lubetkin Field @ MSS)

 
 

 
 
Delaware Goals: Robinson, Mike (4); Bieda, Mark (3); Acchione, Cam (2); Kivinski, Kyle (1); Rideau, Brook (1); Acchione, Matt (1); Ewing,
Harrison (1); Scott, Justin (1); DeMare, Jake (1) 
Assists: Ward, JP (3); Bieda, Mark (2); DeMare, Jake (2); Robinson, Mike (1) 
 
NJIT Goals: Hone, Logan (1); Fogerty, Collin (1); Bowie, Jack (1); Corry, Owen (1) 
Assists: Fogerty, Collin (1); Muscatella, Garrett (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Lubetkin Field @ MSS
Penalties: Willson, Gavyn 1st/04:58; Geissel, Brendan 2nd/01:56; Baumgardt, Jake 3rd/11:40; Nardone, Richard 3rd/04:01; Grimley, Teddy
3rd/03:19; Baumgardt, Jake 4th/10:42; Hockenbery, Roland 4th/06:34; Hickey, Myles 4th/05:56; Spaniak, Jake 4th/04:00
Officials: Robert Ritchie; George Wattles; Todd DiNetta; NJIT SID

Date: 2/20/2021 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Delaware 4 3 4 4 15
NJIT 0 0 1 3 4

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Delaware 13 11 17 12 53
NJIT 11 9 11 14 45

Shots On Goal
Delaware 9 7 11 8 35
NJIT 2 3 2 6 13

Saves
Delaware 2 3 1 3 9
NJIT 5 4 7 4 20

Turnovers
Delaware 3 4 4 4 15
NJIT 2 3 4 2 11

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Delaware 4-5 6-6 8-8 6-6 24-25
NJIT 3-3 6-6 5-5 4-4 18-18

Ground Balls
Delaware 8 7 11 9 35
NJIT 6 6 8 4 24

Face Offs
Delaware 3 3 2 3 11
NJIT 2 1 4 5 12

Extra Man Opportunities
Delaware 1 1 3 2 2-7
NJIT 0 0 0 2 1-2



Delaware 15

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 8 Rideau, Brook 1 0 1 6 2 1 0 - -
A 19 Robinson, Mike 4 1 5 17 3 2 0 - -
M 25 Acchione, Matt 1 0 1 2 2 1 0 - -
D 27 Kurtz, Reed 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
GK 36 Kilkeary, Matt 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
D 40 McCormick, Kevin 0 0 0 1 2 0 4 - -
D 41 Lynch, Kevin 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
A 42 Ward, JP 0 3 3 0 2 3 0 - -
M 45 Acchione, Cam 2 0 2 4 1 0 0 - -
A 48 Bieda, Mark 3 2 5 5 0 1 0 - -

1 Hervada, Jake 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 5-12 -
3 Ward, George 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
4 Kivinski, Kyle 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -
5 Dion, Rich 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
12 Beeby, Tommy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
14 Gavalakis, Evan 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
15 Ellington, Kevin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
16 Stevenson, Demetrius 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
18 Fritz, Aidan 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
20 Montgomery, Matt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 Seiter, Jason 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -

28 Hockenbery, Roland 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1-3
1-

00:30
29 Ewing, Harrison 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 - -
30 Hoffmann, AJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
33 Scheivert, John 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
34 Shaw, Ryan 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -

35 Spaniak, Jake 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2-3
1-

00:30
37 Scott, Justin 1 0 1 8 2 1 0 - -
38 Premtaj, Logan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3-5 -
44 Speers, Joe 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
46 Osmun, Jonathan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
51 DeMare, Jake 1 2 3 5 0 0 0 - -
55 Raby, Jed 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
88 Govett, Jake 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

Totals 15 8 23 53 35 15 9 11-23
2-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
36 Kilkeary, Matt 55:05 2 9 W
15 Ellington, Kevin 4:55 2 0



NJIT 4

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

A 5 Willson, Gavyn 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
GK 6 Brown, Liam 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
A 11 Fogerty, Collin 1 1 2 5 2 4 0 - -
A 13 Bowie, Jack 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 - -
M 18 Muscatella, Garrett 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 - -
M 21 Wilson, Max 0 0 0 6 1 3 0 - -
M 28 Corry, Owen 1 0 1 15 2 1 0 - -
D 30 Binder, Luke 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -

D 46 Baumgardt, Jake 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -
2-

02:00
D 55 Bowerman, Matthew 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -

2 Hone, Logan 1 0 1 5 1 0 0 - -
12 Vanzomeren, Isaac 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 11-20 -
16 Krawchuk, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
17 Ericson, Nick 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-3 -
19 Ford, Keegan 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

20 Nardone, Richard 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 -
1-

01:00
25 Ritter, Xavier 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -

31 Hickey, Myles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30

32 Grimley, Teddy 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
1-

01:00

42 Geissel, Brendan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
43 Failla, Josh 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
50 Wasitowski, Brandon 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
91 Plokhoy, Shane 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 4 2 6 45 24 11 7 12-23
7-

06:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
6 Brown, Liam 60:00 15 20 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By DELAWARE NJIT
1st 11:43 Robinson, Mike Bieda, Mark 1 0
1st 08:48 Acchione, Cam Bieda, Mark 2 0
1st 07:53 DeMare, Jake Unassisted 3 0
1st 03:13 Rideau, Brook Ward, JP 4 0
2nd 12:14 Bieda, Mark DeMare, Jake 5 0
2nd 09:22 Bieda, Mark Unassisted 6 0
2nd 06:22 Acchione, Matt Unassisted 7 0
3rd 13:42 Acchione, Cam Unassisted 8 0
3rd 12:28 Bieda, Mark DeMare, Jake 9 0
3rd 11:04 Scott, Justin (UP) Ward, JP 10 0
3rd 06:26 Bowie, Jack Muscatella, Garrett 10 1
3rd 04:01 Robinson, Mike Unassisted 11 1
4th 13:50 Ewing, Harrison Robinson, Mike 12 1
4th 11:59 Robinson, Mike Ward, JP 13 1
4th 09:44 Robinson, Mike (UP) Unassisted 14 1
4th 06:38 Kivinski, Kyle Unassisted 15 1
4th 06:06 Hone, Logan (UP) Fogerty, Collin 15 2
4th 04:34 Fogerty, Collin Unassisted 15 3
4th 04:00 Corry, Owen Unassisted 15 4

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 04:58 NJIT Willson, Gavyn 00:30 HOLDING
2nd 01:56 NJIT Geissel, Brendan 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 11:40 NJIT Baumgardt, Jake 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 04:01 NJIT Nardone, Richard 01:00 TRIPPING
3rd 03:19 NJIT Grimley, Teddy 01:00 SLASHING
4th 10:42 NJIT Baumgardt, Jake 01:00 SLASHING
4th 06:34 DELAWARE Hockenbery, Roland 00:30 FACEOFF VIOLATION
4th 05:56 NJIT Hickey, Myles 00:30 PUSHING
4th 04:00 DELAWARE Spaniak, Jake 00:30 DELAY OF GAME


